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Girls Section II - Division 2 Championships

Nov. 7-9, 2013

Results
 
Event 1  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay

 Team Relay Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
    1 Burnt Hills-Ballston Lake 1:55.37 401:54.07

1) Gabrielle Rotunda SR 2) Abby Thurnau JR 3) Sarah Leahy SR 4) Shawna Weaver SO

    2 Scotia-Glenville 1:57.85 341:57.80
1) Emma Brown SO 2) Kylie George FR 3) Sierra Carlstedt SO 4) Olivia Jack 8

    3 Albany Academy 1:58.02 321:57.44
1) Wade Lacey JR 2) Lauren Lohmiller SR 3) Josie Schmitz-Morfe JR 4) Nicole Katz JR

    4 Emma Willard 1:59.04 302:02.21
1) Sophia Reitich FR 2) Josephine Lung SO 3) Samantha Sandwick SO 4) Jeannette Pang SR

    5 Gloversville-Mayfield 1:59.25 281:59.29
1) Desiree Ives SO 2) Kylie Cotugno FR 3) Sam Stewart SR 4) Sara Curtis SO

    6 Queensbury 1:59.35 262:02.42
1) Amy Zuccaro SR 2) Lindsey Wright SR 3) Elliana Cunningham JR 4) Alivia Turck SO

    7 Johnstown 1:59.80 242:01.61
1) Cecelia Mowrey FR 2) Erica Askew SR 3) Erica Wagner SO 4) Emily Miles 8

    8 Mohonasen-Schalmont 2:03.84 222:04.83
1) Emily Holman 8 2) Brianna Valente JR 3) Nicole March SO 4) Elyse Piseczny JR

B - Final
    9 Glens Falls 2:09.11 182:10.61

1) Yleina Armando FR 2) Emily Parent SR 3) Sarah Frandsen JR 4) Zoe Doolittle SR

    10 Hudson Falls-So Glens Falls 2:15.33 142:15.47
1) Kailyn Anselment 8 2) Paige Mager FR 3) Taylor Salaway SO 4) Samantha Markham FR

    11 Troy 2:15.49 122:14.97
1) Ria Kobernuss SO 2) Jasmine Dixon SO 3) Caroline Benzing FR 4) Madeline McDermott SO

    12 Amsterdam 2:20.72 102:23.42
1) Gulianna Pritchard 8 2) Kayla Dzikowicz 8 3) Justine Youngs JR 4) McKenzie Farina 7

    13 Ravena 2:25.06 82:21.01
1) Katie Rowzee SO 2) Gillian Burch 7 3) Hailey Morgan 7 4) Carly Gill FR

 
Event 1  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay

 Team Relay Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
    1 Burnt Hills-Ballston Lake 1:54.07 q  1:59.25

1) Gabrielle Rotunda SR 2) Abby Thurnau JR 3) Sarah Leahy SR 4) Shawna Weaver SO

    2 Albany Academy 1:57.44 q  2:01.86
1) Wade Lacey JR 2) Lauren Lohmiller SR 3) Josie Schmitz-Morfe JR 4) Nicole Katz JR

    3 Scotia-Glenville 1:57.80 q  2:00.02
1) Emma Brown SO 2) Kylie George FR 3) Sierra Carlstedt SO 4) Olivia Jack 8

    4 Gloversville-Mayfield 1:59.29 q  2:05.28
1) Desiree Ives SO 2) Kylie Cotugno FR 3) Sam Stewart SR 4) Sara Curtis SO

    5 Johnstown 2:01.61 q  2:02.98
1) Cecelia Mowrey FR 2) Erica Askew SR 3) Erica Wagner SO 4) Emily Miles 8

    6 Emma Willard 2:02.21 q  2:01.82
1) Tanya Bakshi SR 2) Josephine Lung SO 3) Samantha Sandwick SO 4) Jeannette Pang SR

    7 Queensbury 2:02.42 q  2:01.45
1) Amy Zuccaro SR 2) Lindsey Wright SR 3) Elliana Cunningham JR 4) Kaitlyn Allen SR

    8 Mohonasen-Schalmont 2:04.83 q  1:57.64
1) Emily Holman 8 2) Brianna Valente JR 3) Nicole March SO 4) Elyse Piseczny JR

    9 Glens Falls 2:10.61 q  2:09.40
1) Yleina Armando FR 2) Emily Parent SR 3) Sarah Frandsen JR 4) Zoe Doolittle SR

    10 Troy 2:14.97 q  2:04.34
1) Ria Kobernuss SO 2) Jasmine Dixon SO 3) Caroline Benzing FR 4) Madeline McDermott SO
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Girls Section II - Division 2 Championships

Nov. 7-9, 2013

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 1  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay)
 Team Relay Prelim TimeSeed Time

    11 Hudson Falls-So Glens Falls 2:15.47 q  2:15.10
1) Kailyn Anselment 8 2) Paige Mager FR 3) Taylor Salaway SO 4) Samantha Markham FR

    12 Ravena 2:21.01 q  2:22.11
1) Katie Rowzee SO 2) Gillian Burch 7 3) Hailey Morgan 7 4) Carly Gill FR

    13 Amsterdam 2:23.42 q  2:21.15
1) Gulianna Pritchard 8 2) Kayla Dzikowicz 8 3) Justine Youngs JR 4) Alex Schell SR

 
Event 2  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
Burnt Hills-Ballston Lake SO1 Shawna Weaver 1:54.79 201:54.80
Troy SR2 Kaitlin Cahill 1:55.42 171:57.90
Mohonasen-Schalmont  83 Alexandra Dixon 1:56.85 161:57.53
Glens Falls FR4 Mia Cote 1:56.94 151:58.21
Burnt Hills-Ballston Lake SR5 Gabrielle Rotunda 2:04.53 142:04.91
Queensbury  86 Alana Duvall 2:04.71 132:08.18
Troy SO7 Nora Reynolds 2:05.45 122:05.92
Albany Academy  88 Cecilia Eisenhardt 2:08.43 112:07.00

B - Final
Burnt Hills-Ballston Lake SO9 Sabrina Brook 2:10.27 92:12.23
Johnstown SO10 Erica Wagner 2:10.45 72:10.95
Albany Academy FR11 Madeleine Cavallino 2:11.18 62:11.98
Emma Willard SR12 Jacqueline Lung 2:11.74 52:13.15
Queensbury FR13 Rebecca Scriver 2:13.95 42:13.42
Glens Falls JR14 Isabella Winston 2:14.45 32:13.81
Gloversville-Mayfield SO15 Jenna Cordone 2:16.00 22:15.03
Gloversville-Mayfield  816 Jennifer Vickery 2:16.52 12:15.48

 
Event 2  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Burnt Hills-Ballston Lake SO1 Shawna Weaver 1:54.80 q  1:58.74
Mohonasen-Schalmont  82 Alexandra Dixon 1:57.53 q  1:59.04
Troy SR3 Kaitlin Cahill 1:57.90 q  1:59.25
Glens Falls FR4 Mia Cote 1:58.21 q  2:00.85
Burnt Hills-Ballston Lake SR5 Gabrielle Rotunda 2:04.91 q  2:07.16
Troy SO6 Nora Reynolds 2:05.92 q  2:10.40
Albany Academy  87 Cecilia Eisenhardt 2:07.00 q  2:09.81
Queensbury  88 Alana Duvall 2:08.18 q  2:07.94

Johnstown SO9 Erica Wagner 2:10.95 q  2:15.85
Albany Academy FR10 Madeleine Cavallino 2:11.98 q  2:10.89
Burnt Hills-Ballston Lake SO11 Sabrina Brook 2:12.23 q  2:12.23
Emma Willard SR12 Jacqueline Lung 2:13.15 q  2:11.77
Queensbury FR13 Rebecca Scriver 2:13.42 q  2:14.11
Glens Falls JR14 Isabella Winston 2:13.81 q  2:16.30
Gloversville-Mayfield SO15 Jenna Cordone 2:15.03 q  2:24.52
Gloversville-Mayfield  816 Jennifer Vickery 2:15.48 q  2:16.80

Emma Willard FR17 Abigail Vogel 2:16.34  2:23.78
Mohonasen-Schalmont SR18 Lydia Ware 2:16.36  2:20.15

Albany Academy SR19 Hailey Zhou 2:17.52  2:16.42
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Girls Section II - Division 2 Championships

Nov. 7-9, 2013

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 2  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Albany Academy JR20 Sabrina Daoui 2:17.63  2:21.13
Gloversville-Mayfield FR21 Taylor Wadsworth 2:17.86  2:26.39
Mohonasen-Schalmont  822 Kerry Flower 2:18.96  2:18.09
Emma Willard  823 Naomi Park 2:22.03  2:19.57
Troy  824 Morgan Flanigan 2:24.87  2:24.63
Scotia-Glenville  725 Haley Francois 2:26.72  2:30.04
Amsterdam SR26 Mianna Conti 2:28.04  2:30.50
Troy  827 Sydney McNall 2:28.47  2:28.17
Emma Willard SR28 Caroline Bennett 2:29.59  2:31.59
Queensbury SO29 Kristin Van Anden 2:30.61  2:27.76
Queensbury SR30 Marina Merchant 2:34.09  2:31.13

 
Event 3  Girls 200 Yard IM

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
Johnstown SR1 Erica Askew 2:13.21 202:13.63
Mohonasen-Schalmont SO2 Rebecca Nelson 2:13.94 172:14.19
Burnt Hills-Ballston Lake SR3 Sarah Leahy 2:21.85 162:23.97
Johnstown FR4 Cecelia Mowrey 2:21.88 152:23.67
Troy JR5 Zoe Vadney 2:24.33 142:22.28
Emma Willard SO6 Josephine Lung 2:24.51 132:26.71
Albany Academy JR7 Wade Lacey 2:26.38 122:22.99
Queensbury SR8 Lindsey Wright 2:28.30 112:25.94

B - Final
Mohonasen-Schalmont SO9 Nicole March 2:26.69 92:29.90
Mohonasen-Schalmont JR10 Brianna Valente 2:28.02 72:29.58
Queensbury SR11 Emma Wuerdeman 2:28.13 62:27.32
Scotia-Glenville SO12 Sierra Carlstedt 2:29.68 52:28.84
Albany Academy SR13 Lauren Lohmiller 2:30.28 42:30.70
Emma Willard FR14 Sophia Reitich 2:35.27 32:31.66
Queensbury SO15 Hannah Hewlett 2:39.76 22:42.88
Amsterdam JR16 Justine Youngs 2:43.89 12:42.73

 
Event 3  Girls 200 Yard IM

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Johnstown SR1 Erica Askew 2:13.63 q  2:15.09
Mohonasen-Schalmont SO2 Rebecca Nelson 2:14.19 q  2:16.08
Troy JR3 Zoe Vadney 2:22.28 q  2:28.89
Albany Academy JR4 Wade Lacey 2:22.99 q  2:24.00
Johnstown FR5 Cecelia Mowrey 2:23.67 q  2:27.89
Burnt Hills-Ballston Lake SR6 Sarah Leahy 2:23.97 q  2:27.28
Queensbury SR7 Lindsey Wright 2:25.94 q  2:26.28
Emma Willard SO8 Josephine Lung 2:26.71 q  2:24.87

Queensbury SR9 Emma Wuerdeman 2:27.32 q  2:28.39
Scotia-Glenville SO10 Sierra Carlstedt 2:28.84 q  2:28.99
Mohonasen-Schalmont JR11 Brianna Valente 2:29.58 q  2:31.25
Mohonasen-Schalmont SO12 Nicole March 2:29.90 q  2:30.00
Albany Academy SR13 Lauren Lohmiller 2:30.70 q  2:34.96
Emma Willard FR14 Sophia Reitich 2:31.66 q  2:36.00
Amsterdam JR15 Justine Youngs 2:42.73 q  2:44.61



Adirondack LSC - For Office Use Only License HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 5.0 - 6:31 PM  11/9/2013  Page 4

Girls Section II - Division 2 Championships

Nov. 7-9, 2013

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 3  Girls 200 Yard IM)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Queensbury SO16 Hannah Hewlett 2:42.88 q  2:45.14

Emma Willard SR17 Tanya Bakshi 2:43.47  2:44.53
Troy  818 Emma Leibach 2:44.45  2:50.71

Albany Academy SO19 Katarina Lichak 2:46.24  2:47.21
Emma Willard JR20 Ayano Kitano 2:46.86  2:47.45
Hudson Falls-So Glens Falls FR21 Paige Mager 2:46.99  2:45.25
Glens Falls SR22 Krystyna Farrell 2:51.90  2:50.04

 
Event 4  Girls 50 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
Mohonasen-Schalmont JR1 Allison Hutchins 24.38 2024.47
Scotia-Glenville  82 Olivia Jack 24.57 1724.80
Albany Academy SO3 Julie Ehrlich 24.86 1625.51
Albany Academy SO4 Emma Hayes 25.59 1525.96
Emma Willard SO5 Samantha Sandwick 25.78 1425.79
Scotia-Glenville SO6 Emma Brown 26.31 1326.41
Tamarac SR7 Deirdre Werner 26.64 1226.36
Albany Academy JR8 Nicole Katz 26.86 1126.36

B - Final
Mohonasen-Schalmont JR9 Elyse Piseczny 26.70 927.41
Queensbury JR10 Meghan Welcyng 26.96 727.39
Troy SO11 Nora Reynolds 27.01 627.11
Queensbury SO12 Alivia Turck 27.17 526.75
Gloversville-Mayfield SR13 Sam Stewart 27.28 427.21
Emma Willard SR14 Jeannette Pang 27.40 327.47
Gloversville-Mayfield SO15 Sara Curtis 27.83 227.69
Mohonasen-Schalmont  816 Emily Holman 28.33 127.87

 
Event 4  Girls 50 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Mohonasen-Schalmont JR1 Allison Hutchins 24.47 q  24.89
Scotia-Glenville  82 Olivia Jack 24.80 q  25.72
Albany Academy SO3 Julie Ehrlich 25.51 q  26.27
Emma Willard SO4 Samantha Sandwick 25.79 q  25.62
Albany Academy SO5 Emma Hayes 25.96 q  26.18
Albany Academy JR*6 Nicole Katz 26.36 q  26.71
Tamarac SR*6 Deirdre Werner 26.36 q  27.29
Scotia-Glenville SO8 Emma Brown 26.41 q  26.63

Queensbury SO9 Alivia Turck 26.75 q  26.91
Troy SO10 Nora Reynolds 27.11 q  27.35
Gloversville-Mayfield SR11 Sam Stewart 27.21 q  27.77
Queensbury JR12 Meghan Welcyng 27.39 q  27.11
Mohonasen-Schalmont JR13 Elyse Piseczny 27.41 q  27.76
Emma Willard SR14 Jeannette Pang 27.47 q  27.53
Gloversville-Mayfield SO15 Sara Curtis 27.69 q  27.13
Mohonasen-Schalmont  816 Emily Holman 27.87 q  27.56

Glens Falls SR17 Hannah Morrissey 27.89  27.99
Amsterdam  818 Kayla Dzikowicz 28.45  28.37
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Girls Section II - Division 2 Championships

Nov. 7-9, 2013

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 4  Girls 50 Yard Freestyle)
YrName School  

Albany Academy  719 Genevieve Anderson 28.47  29.03
Glens Falls SR20 Zoe Doolittle 28.75  29.08
Johnstown  821 Emma Rizzo 28.76  28.95
Gloversville-Mayfield JR22 Destiny Armstrong 28.84  29.10
Emma Willard JR23 Olivia Muro 28.85  29.13
Mohonasen-Schalmont  824 Laura Gemmett 29.12  29.52
Ravena  725 Hailey Morgan 29.16  29.24
Queensbury SR26 Kaitlyn Allen 29.20  28.58
Scotia-Glenville  727 Haley Francois 29.49  28.80

 
Event 5  Girls 1 mtr Diving

YrName School Finals Score Points

Burnt Hills-Ballston Lake JR1 Lauren Katz 463.55 20236.70
Mohonasen-Schalmont JR2 Elyse Piseczny 429.65 17245.35
Albany Academy SO3 Allison Stefanelli 421.50 16222.35
Mohonasen-Schalmont SR4 Kelly Moran 412.95 15213.15
Albany Academy SO5 Maddy Chao 379.50 14182.40
Queensbury SO6 Casey Moore 364.40 13210.70
Glens Falls SO7 Breana Mallory 342.15 12188.05
Queensbury SR8 Taylor Frederick 339.55 11199.85
Burnt Hills-Ballston Lake SR9 Elizabeth Gideon 317.05 9187.85
Burnt Hills-Ballston Lake SR10 Marisa Sisler 289.60 7160.75
Gloversville-Mayfield SO11 Sam McGillis 273.10 6172.80
Queensbury SO12 Elizabeth Lawson 255.95 5158.90
Mohonasen-Schalmont SR13 Alyssa Ballantyne 254.25 4154.40
Glens Falls SR14 Kaitlyn Burch 251.55 3173.10

 
Event 6  Girls 100 Yard Butterfly

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
Glens Falls FR1 Mia Cote 57.47 2058.71
Emma Willard SO2 Samantha Sandwick 59.84 171:01.28
Troy JR3 Zoe Vadney 1:01.92 161:01.97
Burnt Hills-Ballston Lake SR4 Sarah Leahy 1:02.92 151:02.90
Emma Willard SO5 Josephine Lung 1:03.68 141:04.92
Queensbury JR6 Elliana Cunningham 1:03.89 131:05.48
Gloversville-Mayfield FR7 Kylie Cotugno 1:05.51 121:04.99
Queensbury SR8 Emma Wuerdeman 1:06.50 111:06.23

B - Final
Burnt Hills-Ballston Lake SO9 Sabrina Brook 1:04.67 91:06.24
Albany Academy JR10 Josie Schmitz-Morfe 1:05.67 71:06.93
Mohonasen-Schalmont SO11 Nicole March 1:07.16 61:07.45
Albany Academy SR12 Rose O'Connor 1:08.44 51:06.75
Mohonasen-Schalmont SR13 Marina Lanaro 1:09.12 41:09.99
Johnstown SO14 Erica Wagner 1:09.39 31:08.08
Albany Academy  715 Chloe Derosia 1:10.66 21:08.27
Mohonasen-Schalmont  816 Kerry Flower 1:11.23 11:10.41
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Girls Section II - Division 2 Championships

Nov. 7-9, 2013

Results
 
Event 6  Girls 100 Yard Butterfly

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Glens Falls FR1 Mia Cote 58.71 q  59.61
Emma Willard SO2 Samantha Sandwick 1:01.28 q  59.75
Troy JR3 Zoe Vadney 1:01.97 q  1:04.57
Burnt Hills-Ballston Lake SR4 Sarah Leahy 1:02.90 q  1:06.61
Emma Willard SO5 Josephine Lung 1:04.92 q  1:04.47
Gloversville-Mayfield FR6 Kylie Cotugno 1:04.99 q  1:10.11
Queensbury JR7 Elliana Cunningham 1:05.48 q  1:04.29
Queensbury SR8 Emma Wuerdeman 1:06.23 q  1:06.92

Burnt Hills-Ballston Lake SO9 Sabrina Brook 1:06.24 q  1:07.43
Albany Academy SR10 Rose O'Connor 1:06.75 q  1:06.14
Albany Academy JR11 Josie Schmitz-Morfe 1:06.93 q  1:07.98
Mohonasen-Schalmont SO12 Nicole March 1:07.45 q  1:06.94
Johnstown SO13 Erica Wagner 1:08.08 q  1:07.88
Albany Academy  714 Chloe Derosia 1:08.27 q  1:07.83
Mohonasen-Schalmont SR15 Marina Lanaro 1:09.99 q  1:09.17
Mohonasen-Schalmont  816 Kerry Flower 1:10.41 q  1:10.51

Gloversville-Mayfield  817 Jennifer Vickery 1:11.47  1:13.44
Ravena  718 Gillian Burch 1:11.87  1:13.00

Troy SO19 Jasmine Dixon 1:14.20  1:15.78
Glens Falls SR20 Zoe Doolittle 1:15.19  1:17.01
Glens Falls JR21 Sarah Frandsen 1:15.74  1:21.08
Emma Willard JR22 Ayano Kitano 1:18.25  1:18.29
Albany Academy SO23 Katarina Lichak 1:18.72  1:19.08
Queensbury SR24 Nicole Daley 1:20.07  1:22.52
Troy FR25 Caroline Benzing 1:21.69  1:20.41
Queensbury FR26 Breanne Breda 1:22.14  1:23.68
Johnstown  827 Julia Airey 1:22.70  1:16.38

 
Event 7  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
Albany Academy SO1 Julie Ehrlich 53.64 2055.05
Troy SR2 Kaitlin Cahill 53.66 1753.56
Mohonasen-Schalmont JR3 Allison Hutchins 54.00 1653.51
Albany Academy SO4 Emma Hayes 56.67 1555.97
Queensbury SR5 Amy Zuccaro 57.38 1457.53
Albany Academy JR6 Nicole Katz 59.55 1358.57
Queensbury SO7 Alivia Turck 59.76 1259.04
Scotia-Glenville FR8 Kylie George 59.92 1159.50

B - Final
Johnstown  89 Emily Miles 59.35 91:00.91
Queensbury JR10 Meghan Welcyng 1:00.34 71:00.37
Gloversville-Mayfield SR11 Sam Stewart 1:00.54 61:00.55
Averill Park SR12 Jessica McMillen 1:00.98 51:01.99
Albany Academy SR13 Hailey Zhou 1:01.15 41:01.06
Mohonasen-Schalmont  814 Emily Holman 1:01.60 31:01.73
Gloversville-Mayfield SO15 Sara Curtis 1:01.85 21:02.48
Gloversville-Mayfield FR16 Taylor Wadsworth 1:02.05 11:01.92
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Girls Section II - Division 2 Championships

Nov. 7-9, 2013

Results
 
Event 7  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Mohonasen-Schalmont JR1 Allison Hutchins 53.51 q  54.51
Troy SR2 Kaitlin Cahill 53.56 q  54.85
Albany Academy SO3 Julie Ehrlich 55.05 q  56.50
Albany Academy SO4 Emma Hayes 55.97 q  58.20
Queensbury SR5 Amy Zuccaro 57.53 q  59.06
Albany Academy JR6 Nicole Katz 58.57 q  59.62
Queensbury SO7 Alivia Turck 59.04 q  1:00.93
Scotia-Glenville FR8 Kylie George 59.50 q  1:01.66

Queensbury JR9 Meghan Welcyng 1:00.37 q  59.59
Gloversville-Mayfield SR10 Sam Stewart 1:00.55 q  1:01.56
Johnstown  811 Emily Miles 1:00.91 q  59.96
Albany Academy SR12 Hailey Zhou 1:01.06 q  1:01.87
Mohonasen-Schalmont  813 Emily Holman 1:01.73 q  1:01.71
Gloversville-Mayfield FR14 Taylor Wadsworth 1:01.92 q  1:03.76
Averill Park SR15 Jessica McMillen 1:01.99 q  59.22
Gloversville-Mayfield SO16 Sara Curtis 1:02.48 q  1:00.89

Glens Falls SR17 Hannah Morrissey 1:02.68  1:04.09
Amsterdam  818 Kayla Dzikowicz 1:02.84  1:04.41

Queensbury SR19 Kaitlyn Allen 1:03.65  1:03.58
Glens Falls SR20 Emily Parent 1:04.93  1:05.65
Johnstown  821 Emma Rizzo 1:05.25  1:07.87
Mohonasen-Schalmont SO*22 Erin Bascom 1:05.31  1:07.38
Troy SO*22 Ria Kobernuss 1:05.31  1:05.22
Burnt Hills-Ballston Lake SR24 Elizabeth Gideon 1:05.53  1:08.62
Hudson Falls-So Glens Falls SO25 Taylor Salaway 1:05.99  1:07.79
Troy SR26 Erin Meyer 1:06.31  1:09.42
Emma Willard JR27 Susan Liu 1:07.28  1:06.27
Gloversville-Mayfield SO28 Jada Diodato 1:07.34  1:06.81
Emma Willard SR29 Caroline Bennett 1:07.45  1:08.08
Troy SO30 Madeline McDermott 1:07.57  1:10.24
Johnstown  831 Julia Airey 1:07.95  1:07.03
Glens Falls SO32 Leondra Ovitt 1:08.37  1:10.39
Amsterdam  833 Gulianna Pritchard 1:08.77  1:08.90
Amsterdam SR34 Mianna Conti 1:09.18  1:09.83
Glens Falls FR35 Lily Brooks 1:10.17  1:10.65
Emma Willard SO36 Tessa Bloomer 1:10.18  1:09.85

 
Event 8  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
Burnt Hills-Ballston Lake SO1 Shawna Weaver 5:08.64 205:10.07
Mohonasen-Schalmont  82 Alexandra Dixon 5:16.44 175:15.90
Scotia-Glenville SO3 Emma Brown 5:34.14 165:37.10
Troy JR4 Molly Welch 5:34.92 155:35.72
Johnstown FR5 Cecelia Mowrey 5:37.82 145:40.84
Queensbury  86 Alana Duvall 5:38.85 135:47.96
Albany Academy  87 Cecilia Eisenhardt 5:39.65 125:46.32
Emma Willard FR8 Sophia Reitich 5:55.24 115:47.78
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Girls Section II - Division 2 Championships

Nov. 7-9, 2013

Results

B - Final ...   (Event 8  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle)
YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

B - Final
Burnt Hills-Ballston Lake JR9 Abby Thurnau 5:47.29 95:57.43
Mohonasen-Schalmont SR10 Marina Lanaro 5:51.45 75:55.52
Gloversville-Mayfield SO11 Desiree Ives 5:54.42 65:51.14
Albany Academy FR12 Madeleine Cavallino 5:55.13 55:54.65
Queensbury FR13 Rebecca Scriver 5:58.65 45:58.03
Glens Falls JR14 Isabella Winston 6:03.14 36:00.20
Burnt Hills-Ballston Lake  815 Lizzie Buzash 6:03.40 26:09.99
Burnt Hills-Ballston Lake  816 Kelly Leva 6:06.98 15:59.68

 
Event 8  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Burnt Hills-Ballston Lake SO1 Shawna Weaver 5:10.07 q  5:18.10
Mohonasen-Schalmont  82 Alexandra Dixon 5:15.90 q  5:17.78
Troy JR3 Molly Welch 5:35.72 q  5:46.38
Scotia-Glenville SO4 Emma Brown 5:37.10 q  5:44.82
Johnstown FR5 Cecelia Mowrey 5:40.84 q  5:50.77
Albany Academy  86 Cecilia Eisenhardt 5:46.32 q  5:46.68
Emma Willard FR7 Sophia Reitich 5:47.78 q  5:54.76
Queensbury  88 Alana Duvall 5:47.96 q  5:45.62

Gloversville-Mayfield SO9 Desiree Ives 5:51.14 q  6:11.32
Albany Academy FR10 Madeleine Cavallino 5:54.65 q  5:56.12
Mohonasen-Schalmont SR11 Marina Lanaro 5:55.52 q  6:04.71
Burnt Hills-Ballston Lake JR12 Abby Thurnau 5:57.43 q  5:58.22
Queensbury FR13 Rebecca Scriver 5:58.03 q  6:02.96
Burnt Hills-Ballston Lake  814 Kelly Leva 5:59.68 q  6:22.22
Glens Falls JR15 Isabella Winston 6:00.20 q  6:00.25
Burnt Hills-Ballston Lake  816 Lizzie Buzash 6:09.99 q  6:08.32

Hudson Falls-So Glens Falls  817 Kailyn Anselment 6:11.30  6:21.41
Mohonasen-Schalmont  818 Olivia Armstrong 6:13.90  6:13.40

Emma Willard  819 Naomi Park 6:17.62  6:24.37
Gloversville-Mayfield SO20 Jenna Cordone 6:21.07  6:24.45
Emma Willard FR21 Abigail Vogel 6:21.75  6:34.88
Troy  822 Morgan Flanigan 6:25.79  6:19.13
Albany Academy SO23 Ellen Harvey 6:28.58  6:39.71
Troy  824 Sydney McNall 6:31.97  6:36.21
Albany Academy FR25 Colleen Quaglia 6:33.42  5:29.31
Emma Willard FR26 Lexi Tang 6:34.72  6:42.44
Hudson Falls-So Glens Falls FR27 Paige Mager 6:35.08  6:34.53
Queensbury SR28 Meghan Bramer 6:39.02  6:45.87
Queensbury SR29 Marina Merchant 6:51.48  6:39.64
Gloversville-Mayfield FR30 Alex Vincent 6:52.80  6:47.26

 
Event 9  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

 Team Relay Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
    1 Mohonasen-Schalmont 1:41.28 401:42.89

1) Rebecca Nelson SO 2) Elyse Piseczny JR 3) Alexandra Dixon 8 4) Allison Hutchins JR
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A - Final ...   (Event 9  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay)
 Team Relay Finals TimePrelim Time Points

    2 Albany Academy 1:43.90 341:43.32
1) Julie Ehrlich SO 2) Nicole Katz JR 3) Cecilia Eisenhardt 8 4) Emma Hayes SO

    3 Troy 1:44.75 321:44.76
1) Zoe Vadney JR 2) Molly Welch JR 3) Nora Reynolds SO 4) Kaitlin Cahill SR

    4 Emma Willard 1:46.67 301:49.80
1) Samantha Sandwick SO 2) Josephine Lung SO 3) Jacqueline Lung SR 4) Jeannette Pang SR

    5 Scotia-Glenville 1:46.90 281:47.88
1) Emma Brown SO 2) Sierra Carlstedt SO 3) Kylie George FR 4) Olivia Jack 8

    6 Queensbury 1:47.79 261:50.67
1) Kaitlyn Allen SR 2) Meghan Welcyng JR 3) Alana Duvall 8 4) Emma Wuerdeman SR

    7 Gloversville-Mayfield 1:50.30 241:53.41
1) Sam Stewart SR 2) Taylor Wadsworth FR 3) Jennifer Vickery 8 4) Sara Curtis SO

    8 Glens Falls 1:50.82 221:51.32
1) Mia Cote FR 2) Hannah Morrissey SR 3) Emily Parent SR 4) Isabella Winston JR

B - Final
    9 Ravena 2:06.12 182:08.08

1) Emma Rowzee 7 2) Carly Gill FR 3) Gillian Burch 7 4) Hailey Morgan 7

    --- Amsterdam DQ  2:21.34
1) Katrina Reeber FR 2) Paige Bertuch 8 3) Marissa Farina SR 4) Alex Schell SR

 
Event 9  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

 Team Relay Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
    1 Mohonasen-Schalmont 1:42.89 q  1:45.80

1) Rebecca Nelson SO 2) Elyse Piseczny JR 3) Alexandra Dixon 8 4) Allison Hutchins JR

    2 Albany Academy 1:43.32 q  1:46.28
1) Julie Ehrlich SO 2) Nicole Katz JR 3) Emma Hayes SO 4) Cecilia Eisenhardt 8

    3 Troy 1:44.76 q  1:48.81
1) Kaitlin Cahill SR 2) Molly Welch JR 3) Zoe Vadney JR 4) Nora Reynolds SO

    4 Scotia-Glenville 1:47.88 q  1:49.76
1) Emma Brown SO 2) Sierra Carlstedt SO 3) Kylie George FR 4) Olivia Jack 8

    5 Emma Willard 1:49.80 q  1:51.06
1) Naomi Park 8 2) Josephine Lung SO 3) Jeannette Pang SR 4) Samantha Sandwick SO

    6 Queensbury 1:50.67 q  1:49.11
1) Kaitlyn Allen SR 2) Meghan Welcyng JR 3) Alivia Turck SO 4) Emma Wuerdeman SR

    7 Glens Falls 1:51.32 q  1:51.92
1) Mia Cote FR 2) Hannah Morrissey SR 3) Emily Parent SR 4) Isabella Winston JR

    8 Gloversville-Mayfield 1:53.41 q  1:50.06
1) Sara Curtis SO 2) Sam Stewart SR 3) Taylor Wadsworth FR 4) Jennifer Vickery 8

    9 Ravena 2:08.08 q  2:09.39
1) Emma Rowzee 7 2) Carly Gill FR 3) Gillian Burch 7 4) Hailey Morgan 7

    10 Amsterdam 2:21.34 q  2:06.59
1) Katrina Reeber FR 2) Gemma Liverio SO 3) Marissa Farina SR 4) Alex Schell SR

    --- Johnstown DQ  1:58.05
1) Julia Airey 8 2) Kat Cummings FR 3) Alison Busch JR 4) Emma Rizzo 8

    --- Hudson Falls-So Glens Falls DQ  2:14.05
1) Jenelle Losaw SR 2) Alicia DeSantis SO 3) Emma Jones SR 4) Emily Mitchell SO

    --- Burnt Hills-Ballston Lake DQ  1:49.16
1) Sabrina Brook SO 2) Elizabeth Gideon SR 3) Sarah Leahy SR 4) Kelly Leva 8
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Event 10  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
Mohonasen-Schalmont SO1 Rebecca Nelson 1:00.01 201:01.61
Burnt Hills-Ballston Lake SR2 Gabrielle Rotunda 1:00.46 171:00.05
Albany Academy JR3 Wade Lacey 1:02.96 161:03.96
Queensbury SR4 Amy Zuccaro 1:05.14 151:05.22
Gloversville-Mayfield SO5 Desiree Ives 1:06.49 141:06.44
Troy JR6 Molly Welch 1:06.85 131:07.45
Albany Academy JR7 Josie Schmitz-Morfe 1:07.15 121:09.00
Albany Academy  78 Chloe Derosia 1:07.23 111:08.21

B - Final
Averill Park SR9 Jessica McMillen 1:08.33 91:10.89
Scotia-Glenville SO10 Sierra Carlstedt 1:09.68 71:09.08
Albany Academy  711 Genevieve Anderson 1:10.28 61:11.91
Queensbury JR12 Elliana Cunningham 1:10.77 51:11.92
Burnt Hills-Ballston Lake  813 Kelly Leva 1:10.97 41:11.52
Emma Willard SR14 Tanya Bakshi 1:11.11 31:11.76
Amsterdam JR15 Justine Youngs 1:12.21 11:12.07

 
Event 10  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Burnt Hills-Ballston Lake SR1 Gabrielle Rotunda 1:00.05 q  1:02.92
Mohonasen-Schalmont SO2 Rebecca Nelson 1:01.61 q  1:02.58
Albany Academy JR3 Wade Lacey 1:03.96 q  1:04.24
Queensbury SR4 Amy Zuccaro 1:05.22 q  1:05.93
Gloversville-Mayfield SO5 Desiree Ives 1:06.44 q  1:09.27
Troy JR6 Molly Welch 1:07.45 q  1:07.66
Albany Academy  77 Chloe Derosia 1:08.21 q  1:07.36
Albany Academy JR8 Josie Schmitz-Morfe 1:09.00 q  1:08.35

Scotia-Glenville SO9 Sierra Carlstedt 1:09.08 q  1:09.35
Averill Park SR10 Jessica McMillen 1:10.89 q  1:04.44
Burnt Hills-Ballston Lake  811 Kelly Leva 1:11.52 q  1:12.15
Emma Willard SR12 Tanya Bakshi 1:11.76 q  1:11.37
Albany Academy  713 Genevieve Anderson 1:11.91 q  1:12.23
Queensbury JR14 Elliana Cunningham 1:11.92 q  1:10.41
Amsterdam JR15 Justine Youngs 1:12.07 q  1:14.12
Hudson Falls-So Glens Falls  816 Kailyn Anselment 1:12.33 q  1:13.71

Mohonasen-Schalmont  817 Olivia Armstrong 1:12.76  1:15.32
Emma Willard JR18 Susan Liu 1:13.01  1:13.52

Troy SO19 Ria Kobernuss 1:13.14  1:12.34
Ravena  720 Hailey Morgan 1:13.40  1:16.23
Amsterdam  821 Gulianna Pritchard 1:13.56  1:14.91
Queensbury SO22 Kristin Van Anden 1:13.58  1:17.19
Glens Falls JR23 Elizabeth deAliva 1:14.61  1:20.02
Queensbury JR24 Angeline Mattia 1:14.62  1:14.43
Mohonasen-Schalmont SO25 Erin Bascom 1:17.12  1:17.02
Gloversville-Mayfield FR26 Mikayla Becker 1:17.58  1:23.46
Glens Falls FR27 Yleina Armando 1:17.66  1:23.95
Gloversville-Mayfield SO28 Jada Diodato 1:18.76  1:17.77
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 10  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Emma Willard JR29 Meng Yue Li 1:19.70  1:22.16
Troy JR30 Elissa Kane 1:19.72  1:19.48
Glens Falls SO31 Ashley Lewry 1:21.12  1:22.18
Amsterdam  832 Paige Bertuch 1:21.41  1:21.72
Glens Falls SO33 Erika Williams 1:22.07  1:23.17
Troy SR34 Devorai O'Connell 1:22.94  1:23.53
Amsterdam SR35 Ashley Adair 1:23.65  1:23.93
Emma Willard SO36 Libby Evan 1:24.15  1:23.03

 
Event 11  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
Johnstown SR1 Erica Askew 1:05.89 201:07.61
Scotia-Glenville  82 Olivia Jack 1:06.00 171:06.84
Albany Academy SR3 Lauren Lohmiller 1:13.00 161:13.54
Gloversville-Mayfield FR4 Kylie Cotugno 1:13.01 151:13.08
Scotia-Glenville FR5 Kylie George 1:13.18 141:12.25
Queensbury SR6 Lindsey Wright 1:14.01 131:14.00
Tamarac SR7 Deirdre Werner 1:15.65 121:14.81
Emma Willard SR8 Jacqueline Lung 1:15.73 111:15.68

B - Final
Mohonasen-Schalmont JR9 Brianna Valente 1:15.77 91:16.95
Glens Falls SR10 Emily Parent 1:17.32 71:19.18
Albany Academy JR*11 Sabrina Daoui 1:17.74 5 . 501:18.31
Ravena  7*11 Gillian Burch 1:17.74 5 . 501:18.12
Johnstown  813 Emily Miles 1:18.64 41:18.51
Mohonasen-Schalmont SR14 Lydia Ware 1:21.25 31:21.34
Albany Academy SR15 Rose O'Connor 1:21.33 21:20.54
Burnt Hills-Ballston Lake  8--- Lizzie Buzash DQ  1:21.87

 
Event 11  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Scotia-Glenville  81 Olivia Jack 1:06.84 q  1:08.18
Johnstown SR2 Erica Askew 1:07.61 q  1:08.59
Scotia-Glenville FR3 Kylie George 1:12.25 q  1:13.36
Gloversville-Mayfield FR4 Kylie Cotugno 1:13.08 q  1:21.57
Albany Academy SR5 Lauren Lohmiller 1:13.54 q  1:18.04
Queensbury SR6 Lindsey Wright 1:14.00 q  1:13.87
Tamarac SR7 Deirdre Werner 1:14.81 q  1:18.94
Emma Willard SR8 Jacqueline Lung 1:15.68 q  1:18.04

Mohonasen-Schalmont JR9 Brianna Valente 1:16.95 q  1:15.89
Ravena  710 Gillian Burch 1:18.12 q  1:17.94
Albany Academy JR11 Sabrina Daoui 1:18.31 q  1:20.91
Johnstown  812 Emily Miles 1:18.51 q  1:19.09
Glens Falls SR13 Emily Parent 1:19.18 q  1:21.20
Albany Academy SR14 Rose O'Connor 1:20.54 q  1:21.57
Mohonasen-Schalmont SR15 Lydia Ware 1:21.34 q  1:24.05
Burnt Hills-Ballston Lake  816 Lizzie Buzash 1:21.87 q  1:25.49

Emma Willard FR17 Lexi Tang 1:22.20  1:25.99



Adirondack LSC - For Office Use Only License HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 5.0 - 6:31 PM  11/9/2013  Page 12

Girls Section II - Division 2 Championships

Nov. 7-9, 2013

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 11  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Mohonasen-Schalmont  818 Laura Gemmett 1:22.21  1:23.78

Troy SO19 Jasmine Dixon 1:22.39  1:24.92
Queensbury SO20 Hannah Hewlett 1:22.70  1:22.57
Emma Willard JR21 Patricia Ho 1:23.87  1:24.10
Troy  822 Emma Leibach 1:25.84  1:26.19
Gloversville-Mayfield JR23 Destiny Armstrong 1:26.53  1:25.99
Albany Academy SO24 Sherry Li 1:26.69  1:25.22
Glens Falls FR25 Lily Brooks 1:26.85  1:28.31
Emma Willard JR26 Olivia Muro 1:27.45  1:26.39
Troy FR27 Hannah Rienzo 1:28.56  1:29.54
Hudson Falls-So Glens Falls SO28 Taylor Salaway 1:28.84  1:26.72
Glens Falls SR29 Krystyna Farrell 1:29.67  1:27.66
Glens Falls JR30 Sarah Frandsen 1:29.76  1:29.96
Queensbury SO--- Bridget Bell DQ  1:27.31
Burnt Hills-Ballston Lake JR--- Abby Thurnau DQ  1:19.26

 
Event 12  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

 Team Relay Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
    1 Mohonasen-Schalmont 3:43.95 403:45.97

1) Rebecca Nelson SO 2) Marina Lanaro SR 3) Alexandra Dixon 8 4) Allison Hutchins JR

    2 Troy 3:46.76 343:50.05
1) Zoe Vadney JR 2) Molly Welch JR 3) Nora Reynolds SO 4) Kaitlin Cahill SR

    3 Burnt Hills-Ballston Lake 3:50.68 323:52.09
1) Sabrina Brook SO 2) Gabrielle Rotunda SR 3) Abby Thurnau JR 4) Shawna Weaver SO

    4 Albany Academy 3:50.83 303:51.08
1) Julie Ehrlich SO 2) Cecilia Eisenhardt 8 3) Wade Lacey JR 4) Emma Hayes SO

    5 Queensbury 3:54.66 283:58.04
1) Emma Wuerdeman SR 2) Lindsey Wright SR 3) Amy Zuccaro SR 4) Alana Duvall 8

    6 Johnstown 3:54.88 263:58.97
1) Cecelia Mowrey FR 2) Erica Wagner SO 3) Emily Miles 8 4) Erica Askew SR

    7 Glens Falls 4:04.22 244:07.88
1) Mia Cote FR 2) Hannah Morrissey SR 3) Zoe Doolittle SR 4) Isabella Winston JR

    8 Gloversville-Mayfield 4:05.68 224:05.83
1) Desiree Ives SO 2) Jenna Cordone SO 3) Kylie Cotugno FR 4) Jennifer Vickery 8

B - Final
    9 Emma Willard 4:11.17 184:16.95

1) Naomi Park 8 2) Abigail Vogel FR 3) Jeannette Pang SR 4) Jacqueline Lung SR

    10 Hudson Falls-So Glens Falls 4:23.68 144:31.21
1) Kailyn Anselment 8 2) Paige Mager FR 3) Samantha Markham FR 4) Taylor Salaway SO

    11 Amsterdam 4:39.84 125:13.45
1) Kayla Dzikowicz 8 2) Juilana Busseno 7 3) Mianna Conti SR 4) Gulianna Pritchard 8

 
Event 12  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

 Team Relay Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
    1 Mohonasen-Schalmont 3:45.97 q  3:47.48

1) Rebecca Nelson SO 2) Marina Lanaro SR 3) Alexandra Dixon 8 4) Allison Hutchins JR

    2 Troy 3:50.05 q  3:56.58
1) Zoe Vadney JR 2) Nora Reynolds SO 3) Molly Welch JR 4) Kaitlin Cahill SR

    3 Albany Academy 3:51.08 q  3:56.19
1) Julie Ehrlich SO 2) Cecilia Eisenhardt 8 3) Wade Lacey JR 4) Emma Hayes SO
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 12  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay)
 Team Relay Prelim TimeSeed Time

    4 Burnt Hills-Ballston Lake 3:52.09 q  3:55.13
1) Sabrina Brook SO 2) Gabrielle Rotunda SR 3) Abby Thurnau JR 4) Shawna Weaver SO

    5 Queensbury 3:58.04 q  3:59.05
1) Emma Wuerdeman SR 2) Meghan Welcyng JR 3) Amy Zuccaro SR 4) Alana Duvall 8

    6 Johnstown 3:58.97 q  4:03.67
1) Cecelia Mowrey FR 2) Erica Wagner SO 3) Emily Miles 8 4) Erica Askew SR

    7 Gloversville-Mayfield 4:05.83 q  4:10.92
1) Desiree Ives SO 2) Jenna Cordone SO 3) Kylie Cotugno FR 4) Jennifer Vickery 8

    8 Glens Falls 4:07.88 q  4:10.76
1) Mia Cote FR 2) Hannah Morrissey SR 3) Zoe Doolittle SR 4) Isabella Winston JR

    9 Emma Willard 4:16.95 q  4:04.98
1) Naomi Park 8 2) Abigail Vogel FR 3) Jeannette Pang SR 4) Jacqueline Lung SR

    10 Hudson Falls-So Glens Falls 4:31.21 q  4:34.84
1) Kailyn Anselment 8 2) Paige Mager FR 3) Samantha Markham FR 4) Taylor Salaway SO

    11 Amsterdam 5:13.45 q  4:38.17
1) Katrina Reeber FR 2) Juilana Busseno 7 3) Marissa Farina SR 4) Gulianna Pritchard 8


